Towns County Herald

Legal Notices for May 13, 2020

NOTICE OF INTENT TO INCORPORATE

Notice is given that the Articles of Incorporation which will incorporate LANITRA WALLS CONSULTING, LLC, a domestic limited liability company with a mailing address of 101 S. Main Street, Suite 8 #1004, Hiawassee, Georgia 30546, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The initial registered office of the corporation will be located at of 101 S. Main Street, Suite 8 #1004, Hiawassee, Georgia 30546, and its initial registered agent at such address is LANITRA WALLS.

PAMELA KENDALL FLOYD, P.C.

Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1114 Hiawassee, Georgia 30546

of the issuance of the general obligation debt of the County in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$8,000,000 (the "Debt"). The

of issuing the Debt.

The last day to register to vote in this election

Those residents of the County qualified to vote at said election shall be determined in all respects in accordance with the election laws of the State of Georgia.

This notice is give pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Elections and Registration of Towns County.

T(May13,20,27,Jun3)

NOTICE OF CALL OF ELECTION TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF TOWNS COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections and Registration of Towns County, Georgia (the "Board of Elections") has called an election (the "Election") on June 09, 2020 at the regular polling places in all the election districts of Towns County, Georgia (the "County"). At the Election, there will be submitted to the qualified voters of the County for their determination the question of whether a sales and use tax of one percent shall be imposed in the County for a period of time of six years for the purpose of funding certain capital outlay projects for the County (the "County Projects") and certain capital outlay projects for the City of Hiawassee, Georgia and the City of Young Har-

If the imposition of such tax is approved by the voters, such vote shall also constitute approval proceeds of the Debt, if issued, shall be used to fund in whole or in part any of the County. capitalized interest on the Debt and the costs

The several places for holding said election shall be at the regular and established voting precincts of the election districts of the County, and the polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on the date fixed for the election.

shall be May 11, 2020.

Those residents of the County qualified to vote

Towns County.

T(May13,20,27,Jun3)

NOTICE OF CALL OF ELECTION TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS **OF TOWNS COUNTY**

WHEREAS, the Clerk of Towns County, Georgia (the "County") has furnished the Board of **Elections and Registration of Towns County** (the "Board of Elections") with a certified copy of a Resolution of the Sole Commissioner of the County (the "County Resolution") requesting the call of an election on June 09, 2020 (the "Election") pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 48-5-48.2 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "Act") to determine whether the governing authority of Towns County, Georgia may elect, with the approval of the voters, to exempt from taxation the following types of tangible personal property:

Inventory of goods in the process of being manufactured or produced including raw materials and partly finished goods; and

Inventory of finished goods manufactured or produced within this State held by the manufacturer or producer for a period not to exceed 12 months: and

Inventory of finished goods on January 1 that are stored in a warehouse, dock, or wharf, which are destined for shipment outside this State for a period not to exceed 12 months.

The several places for holding said election shall be at the regular and established voting precincts of the election districts of the County, and the polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on the date fixed for the election.

The last day to register to vote in this election shall be May 11, 2020.

at said election shall be determined in all respects in accordance with the election laws of the State of Georgia.

This notice is given pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Elections and Registration of

NOTICE OF CALL OF ELECTION TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF HIAWASSEE

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the City of Hiawassee, Towns County, Georgia (the "City of Hiawas-see") has furnished the Board of Elections and Registration of Towns County (the "Board of Elections") with a certified copy of a Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the City of Hiawassee (the "Fluoride Resolution") requesting the call of an election on June 09, 2020 (the "Election") pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 12-5-175 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "Act") to determine whether the governing authority of the City of Hiawassee, Georgia may elect, with the approval of the voters, to add fluoride to the water provided by the City of

The several places for holding said election shall be at the regular and established voting precincts of the election districts of the County, and the polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on the date fixed for the election.

The last day to register to vote in this election shall be May 11, 2020. Those residents of the County qualified to vote

at said election shall be determined in all respects in accordance with the election laws of the State of Georgia.

This notice is given pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Elections and Registration of Towns County.

T(May13.20.27.June3)